CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-294 Name: Standifer Paving Improvements
Type: Resolution Status: Approved
In control: City Council Regular Meeting
On agenda: 4/3/2018 Final action: 4/3/2018
Title: Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Contract and Al

Necessary Change Orders with Indus Road & Bridge, Inc. for the East Standifer Street Paving
Improvements Project

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Location Map
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/3/2018 1 City Council Regular Meeting Approved Pass

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Contract and All
Necessary Change Orders with Indus Road & Bridge, Inc. for the East Standifer Street Paving
Improvements Project

COUNCIL GOAL: Direction for Strategic Growth
MEETING DATE: April 3, 2018
DEPARTMENT:  Public Works

CONTACT: Jason Horn, PE, CIP Engineer
David T. Brown, PE, Director of Public Works

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:
e Approval of Resolution.

ITEM SUMMARY:
e This Resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract and all necessary change
orders with Indus Road & Bridge, Inc. for the East Standifer Street Paving Improvements
project for a total contract amount not to exceed $525,000.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
e On June 19", 2017 the City Council approved a budget amendment that allocated $1.5 Million
to the Capital Equipment/Facility Maintenance Fund as a budget amendment to the FY 16-17
budget.

e The purpose of the transfer was to identify Public Works (Streets) and Parks & Recreation
maintenance projects that could be identified for consideration by the City Council.

e During the October 16, 2017 City Council meeting, staff identified the East Standifer Street

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-294, Version: 1

Paving Improvements project and developed an athletic field maintenance program that would
utilize the transferred funds.

e The East Standifer Street Paving Improvements project’s proposed scope of work includes:
o Replace deteriorated or failed concrete pavement panels

o Repair/Replace failed concrete sidewalk segments and handicapped ramps to be in
compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) requirements

e The City Council approved staff's recommendation for:

East Standifer Street Paving Improvements Project - $ 788,000
Athletic Field Maintenance & Enhancement Program - $§ 712,000
$1,500,000

e Subsequent to the City Council’s approval, staff prepared construction plans and released the
East Standifer Street Paving Improvements project to bid.

e Eight (8) bids were received for this project (Bid 17-42CC) on March 9, 2018. The following is
a summary of the bids:

Bid No. Bidder Bid Amount
1 Indus Road & Bridge, Inc. $466,273.00
2 Jim Bowman Construction Company, L.P. [$482,157.25
3 Camino Construction, LP $533,008.00
4 Jeske Construction Co. $556,607.00
5 Pavecon Public Works L.P. $593,278.44
6 HQS Construction, LLC $596,027.00
7 Urban Infraconstruction, LLC $611,833.00
8 RBR Infrastructure & Road, LLC $965,904.00

¢ Indus Road & Bridge, Inc. was determined to be the lowest responsive bidder with a submitted
bid in the amount of $466,273.00.

e References and qualifications submitted by Indus Road & Bridge, Inc. were verified in
accordance with the bid specifications as shown in the attached letter of recommendation.

e The contract documents require this project to be completed within 100 calendar days after
issuance of the Notice to Proceed, which is anticipated to be issued by April 30, 2018.
Construction is anticipated to be completed by August 2018.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
e This Resolution authorizes the City Manager to execute a contract and all necessary change
orders with Indus Road & Bridge, Inc. for an amount not to exceed $525,000.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:
e N/A

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

